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Children in Need Day 

Thank you to everyone who came to school on 

Friday 13th November 2015 wearing non-school 

uniform and kindly donated to this worthy charity.  

An incredible amount of £272 was raised.  This 

also included a donation from M & B Caterers 

from each meal that was taken on the day. 

 

Year 6 Cross Country Competition 

On Friday 20th November 2015, our Year 6 

pupils attended a cross country event at Ken 

Stimpson Community School.  Around one 

hundred and eighty pupils from three primary 

schools took part. 

 

Well done to Jasmine Woolner who came 6th in 

the event. 

 

The Broadway Theatre Offer 

The School have been offered exclusive ticket 

rates to all pupils and staff at Norwood Primary to 

see the smash hit production of The Sound of 

Music live at The Broadway Theatre.  Please 

contact 01733 822225 and quote code: schools20.  

Please see posters around school for more 

information. 

 

Christmas Lunch 

As previously corresponded on Friday 16th 

October, there will be a Christmas Lunch taking 

place on Wednesday 16th December 2015.  

Please can we remind you all to complete the slip 

to book your child a meal for this day as M & B 

Caterers will need to pre-order food items.  Please 

also note that if your child is in KS2 a meal will 

only be booked when we have received the slip 

and payment has been paid on ParentPay.  Please 

can all booking slips be returned by Thursday 10th 

December.  Meals cannot be booked after this 

date.   

 

Christmas Jumper Day 2015 

We will again be taking part in Christmas Jumper 

Day 2015 in aid of Save the Children.   

This will take place on Friday 18th December 2015.  

Children and staff are invited to come to school in 

school uniform but wearing a Christmas Jumper over 

school shirts/blouses.  In return we ask for a 

minimum donation of £1. 

 

Diary Dates 

 Tuesday 1st December 2015 – Year 4 trip to 

Peterborough Museum 

 Wednesday 2nd December 2015 – Year 1 

trip to Peterborough Museum 

 Monday 7th December 2015 – Flu Nasal 

Vaccinations for Year 1 & 2 pupils in school 

(Please remember to return consent forms) 

 Wednesday 9th December 2015 – 

Reception’s Christmas performance at school 

 Thursday 10th December 2015 – Year 1 and 

2 Christmas performance at school 

 Tuesday 15th December 2015 – Year 4 Carol 

Service at Peterborough Cathedral 

 Wednesday 16th December 2015 – School 

Christmas Lunch 

 Friday 18th December 2015 – Class 

Christmas Parties 

 Friday 18th December 2015 – Christmas 

Jumper Day 

 

Term Dates 2015-2016 

  Autumn Term 

Term Finishes   Friday 18th December 2015 

 

Spring Term 

Term Starts    Tuesday 5th January 2016 

Half Term Monday 15th February - Friday 19th 

February 2016 

Term Finishes   Wednesday 23rd March 2016 

 

  Summer Term 

Term Starts    Tuesday 12th April 2016 

May Day    Monday 2nd May 2016 

Half Term         Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

2016 

Term Finishes   Friday 22nd July 2016 


